¥ L]

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Retail Development Partnership General 05407119
Partner Ltd
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 5699 of 2016
Companies Court
{fult name of court)
(a) Insert full I/We (a)
name(s) and Philip James Watkins Philip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) 2nd Floor 2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London
EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
s
(b) Insert date (b} 20 September 2016 {b) 19 March 2017
Vi /7
/I /

Sighed J .

Joint Administrator
Dated (Y q'l 0

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
;:ontact you if there is a query on the
orm.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Philip Watkins
FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
020 3005 4264

#269

i

10/06/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Retail Development Partnership General Partner Ltd
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/09/2016 From 20/09/2016
of Affairs To 19/03/2017 To 19/03/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
250,000.00 Freehold Land & Property - Keighley NIL NIL
250,000.00 Frrehold Land & Property - Sleaford NIL NIL
1,000,000.00 Freehold Land & Property - Stowmark 138,061.50 138,061.50
125,000.00 Freshold Land & Property - Wymondh NIL NIL
Secured Creditor Funding 12,000.00 12,000.00
Rent Receivable 2,500.00 2,500.00
152,561.50 152,561.50
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees NIL NIL
Administrators’ Disbursements NIL NIL
Pre-appointment Professional fees NIL NiL
Legal Fees 4,668.00 4,668.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,760.42 1,760.42
Utilities NIL NIL
Repairs & Maintenance 30.00 30.00
Insurance NIL NIL
(6,458.42) (6,458.42)
SECURED CREDITORS
{2,711,638.00) CR Financial Solutions Ltd 120,000.00 120,000.00
(120,000.00) (120,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
3,000.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
6,953.00 VAT Refund NIL NIL.
Insurance Refund 2,590.89 2,590.89
3,774.11 Cash at Bank 6,774.11 6,774.11
Trading Surplus/({Deficit) {932.50) (932.50)
§,432.50 8,432.50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL NIL
Administrators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Legal Fees 5,005.80 5.005.80
Storage Costs 583.33 583.33
Other Property Expenses 1,291.26 1,291.26
(6,880.39) (6,880.39)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
{1,392,055.00) Floating Charge Creditor- Whittaker Tr NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(389,203,00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(2,854,168.89) 27,655.19 27,655.19

REPRESENTED BY

Page 2of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 18 April 2017 16:53



Retail Development Partnership General Partner Ltd
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 20/09/2016 From 20/09/2016

of Affairs To 19/03/2017 To 19/03/2017

£ £ £
TRADING EXPENDITURE

Repairs & Maintenance 932.50 932.50

(932.50) (932.50)

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {932.50) (932.50)

Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 18 April 2017 16:53



Page 3 of 3

Vat Recoverable - Floating
Bank 1 Current A/c - Fixed
Bank 2 Current A/c - Floating
Vat Recoverable - Fixed

Vat Control Account

Vat Payable - Fixed

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

1,386.07
18,338.70
8,180.67
1,252.08
(1,002.33)
(500.00)

27,655.19

/’{/"‘

Philip James Watkins
Joint Administrator

18 April 2017 16:53



£T0T |1dy 2T
9T0C SaIny (Salem pue puejbuz) AdusAajosul aU3 JO £°8T 3Ny 0}
juensind /102 YdJel 6T — 9107 4oqwydas gz polad ayj o) poday ssalboid s, 103elisiuiupy ay L

9T0T JO ¥68S
pue 00/S ‘669S 'SON 1noD sajuedwo) ‘uoisialg Atdduey) ‘adnisng Jo unod ybiH Byl
(,seuedwo) ayy, )(uonensiuiwpy ul jje) p3q1 Auedwo)

JONJelW 311D PRI pue py] dulwoN diysidupied juawdopaaqg
[1e19Y ‘P11 19ulied jelaudn) diysisuiied juswdojpaaq [1eyay




Hoday $sa1B0.d (UoNEeRSILILIPY Ul [[€) P17 AUedIOD) 19el BRIED PRRLLA PUB P S9UIWON diysiaiied JUswdoARC 219y ‘PT1 ouled [2/5Use) diysiatnied JuswidoEAsd Helsy

*PIAJOSSIP 24 0} paLRsp aq |jim Auedwon syl sapou ay3 Jo Buny
AU} Jaye SUIUOLW 33U} PUe pU Ue 03 uoRRDSIWPY a4 Bullq 01 986T 1Y Aduaajosu]
ay 01 19 IINPayRs Jo +g udesbeied yum Souepsodne uy ssiuedwo) Jo Jensibay
23 o3 2onou e puds |m Aoy Seldosdde jou s uopepinby Ojul uopelSIUILIPY
BY} WO JIXQ Ue Jey) JpISUoD 0Se A3Y] J) 1O ‘SI0IpRId paindasun sy o} uonnquisip
e yuuad jybiw yoium Auadoid ou aary saiUedwo] SU) MUIYY SICIRNSIUILIPY 9 JI

ABaess jixs pajedppuy
‘poliad ayy Bupnp palinido uoIRNSIUIWPY Y3 0} UOISUSIXS ON
juaunuiodde jJo pouad jeniul sYy3 03 UoIsUR)X3

‘paiinbal a1am suonze Jo suoNRBASIAU JOUUN) OU 18U} ULYUCD Ued T "paydene
FIOM JO DNPBYDS Y3 U] IN0 395 Je SUORERB)ISaAU] AW JO 1oNpUOD 3Y) JO S|e3ep Jayuindg

‘pRPNPUOD USDG SBY Ssaulsng ,saluedwuod) syl YIUM Ul Aem
a3 Buipieba: aaey Asul suleducd Aue UO UOIRLLIOJU| BPIAOId 03 SIONPALD PaYAul pue

‘S10103.1P B3 WO LoD JoUIng pasanbal ‘uonewaojul Bujunodoe pue spiodal
pue s$qooq ssiuedwo) S} pemsiASl SAey [ 'Spewl aq P[nod SaLIBA0DSI JByM pue
‘saed Jaujo 1o siopaap Jsulebe swiep jenusod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey sauedwo) aul
S195SE Jeym ojul suonebnseaul ajeuoruodold Jno BulAlies apnpul sapnp AW Jo Led

suonebnsaAul

“podas sy Jo pouad ay) Jo) suonoesuen
yloqg Buyeysp junooe sjuswdAed pue sidiedsl e s 3 xipuaddy e payoeny

"PRAI20D] USG OS|E SBY H//'9F JO YUed 18 YSed pue T65'ZF JO punald sdueInsu
ue ‘uojjippe Ul */TOZ UN[ JO) PANpayds UoRBidWIcD YIm JOXIBWMOIS 10} PaAIRDR.
u9aq SBY Z90'SETF JO ySodep Bjqepunial-uoU B ‘9jes 10} Pa1DRNU0D S| JOYIBWIMOIS

'SLUGfeSIe] IS|WIXeL pue 1axJew o3 sjuebe ajeidoldde Bupoagas pue
saIs au) Buipuelsiapun ul Juads udaq sey awll |
“JuawWdoPAp 10} B|R(IRAR S3)IS JUEDRA A|[BJUISSD AR 359U |
WOUNS IHIBLUMOIS e
pue 2uusyioA ‘Aojubiay e
‘anysujoour] ‘piojesis e
MIOLON ‘WeypuoAm e
-Apuiol NdQd pue 49day
SNYSHIOA ‘IRl BNED PRIYLA ~ DDA
-SMO|0J S PaUMO Ble YDIUM SBYIS PUB| pjoLaal) aAl e aJay) ‘pasiape Ajsholaaid sy

‘pa3e|dwod aq 07 §j13S MI0M JO AlRWILUNS & YUM
Jay1eb0) poled ayy Bulinp uaxeuspun yJom Jo 2npayds e ) xipuaddy e yeye |

porad 943 Bupnp uaxeyMIpun NJIoMm

uoness|uiwpy ayjy jo ssaiboid "1



oday ssalbiold (uonensiuwpy ul |12} pi Auedwion 13Hel SR1ED PIRILUA PUR PY1 3auwon diusisuped Juswdopasd 1219y YT SUHed [Risuss diysiaupied juawdoRpaag jeiey

P37 SUORN|OS {BdUBUL Y D
SLICISND) B aNuaAly WH

Jepioy sbieyd buneoy BuiAjiend
S0IPRI4 ADUBA|OSUT JO JULDIEIS
uonepinbi7 AlejunjoA sioypasd

"L10T Udlel
61 01 9107 Joqumidas gz pouad Bunodal syl

d711 AMOSIADY dyd
Jo Buonsully simaT dijlyd pue supjiem sswier dijiyd

(uonensiuiwpy Ul i) (LIWIQ.) PY1 Auedwo)
8.l e plaiuG pue (,Nddy,) PY] S9UjWOoN
diysiauped wawdopAsg [18W9Y ‘' (L,dOda.)

P71 JaUlied (Blauan diyseuned Wawdopaag 1eay

d11 AOSIAPY ¥

S4HD 40 J03IPR.D pa.andasg
JUWH

HO40

dIs

g l%)

poLiad 3yl

slojensiuiupy syl

sajuedwo) ayL

AI0SIADY dYd

iModaa s|y3 ul pasn aq Aewt suoneAdlqqe Buimo)o) ayL

poLIDd 3y} Ul pauUndy| sasusdxs Jo Juswale)s
poLad 243 Joj Junodde syuatuied pue sydizoay

pouad
343 10} SIUSWIDSINGSIP PUB SISO Bl SI0ENSIUILUPY Y 10 S|ie1eq

3IOM JO INpaYas
yodas ssa160:d a4} JO 900U [RULIDY ‘OTIWY Wilod

SIOJenSILIWPY 3U) Jo Jusunuiodde
3L pue ssiuedwo) ayy Buipiebal uojewliol Aloymels

jJuUOD

S350 Juaunuiodde
-2.d pue sasuadxXe ‘susWSSINgSIP ‘Uolielaunuwal SIoTRNSIUIWIPY

S10JpRI2 Y3 J0j SWI0IIN0 pajewisy
podad 3y Ul UoRRNSIUNUPY 243 JO Ssalbold

uua)

v
xipuaddy

suoneIARIqqe pue sjuUauo)



yoday ssa.boid (uopensiLIWPY Ul [8) Py Auediio J85HEIW SR1ED PRLYLA PUR P SBUWION diysisuied Juswdopasq 1139y ‘PI Bulied [elsuss diysiaulied Juswidopaad 1EISY -

*$1500 U3 03 ajeuonlodaidsip ag pjnom
Yed paguosalid e woly uonnqguasip e Bupjew Jo S3S00 Byl Jeyl Yuiy) SIoIRSIUIWpY
3y3 Jo/pue QQO'0TF ueul sS9| st Hed paquosaid ayy 1oy sjgeeae Ausdosd U 3yl

"000°0TF SPa92Xe J=p|oy
abieys Buneoy ayy 03 s|qe|ieAe Apadoud Jou 8y} pue £00z JaquiRidag ST Joye pajealn
sem abieyp Bupeoy) ayj assym saydde Ajuo ped paqguosald 3yl "9R6T PV ADUIAJOSU]
BU} JO Y9/ T UOIPDES UM SOURPIOIIR Ul SIONPAID Pa4ndasun au] Joj apISe 195 S] UdIum
abJeyo Gupeoyy e Jo 1ap|oy 3y} 0} I|qe|IeAR Spuny JO NG IAIRD @ 5| Hed paqudsald ay )

1ied paqudsald

*s91uedLWIO) U3 JO SI0)IPAJD PRJND3suUn O} UORNGLISIP B

jEW 03 3|qe|i_AR SPUNY JUSIDLYNS 3 JOU [[IM DJSU3 LOIBULIOJUS Bj(e|leAR BU) UO paseq
S10JIpaJD) PIINIISUN 40 WOINY

'sajuediuod U3 Jo
$103Ipa.d jepualajeld ou aJ0jeiau) pue saACIdWR OU aie By} JRY) pUBISISPUN DM

SI0}PRID |enuataseld ayj Joj WEdIN0

‘abieyd
Bunjeoly vy Jepun JuswAedas Aue a3l |Im AUy AjPXIjun sleadde 3 UORBLICU
a|qejieAR 3] uo paseq ‘ased ayl a4 SiUl pinoys -saiuedwiod syl JO SI0YPaU ale 1SN
JUBWRMIRS AlRUORAIDSI] /66T JDEUUA UBSNS U} JO S33ISMI] pue 1SN} JUIWdIes
Aleuopansid 66T JSHPHUM Nd SU3 JO S33SNL] U} JAYIBUM WIUOD O) 194 ARy |

‘safueyn |eE
491 Jspun wo9s'zF 01 WS06'TF Wody sebuel jeyy ways o) uinial e bunsedalo) sue
M ‘Wz 'zF Aewxoldde pemo aiem SJyD ‘SUOHRNSIUILIPY SY] JO 31ep 3yl 1B SY

S10}IP3JD PaINdas ay) 40} 2WodIN0

*slesodold s103es|UILIPY Y3 Ul 1IN0 19S5 SeM SI0)IPaJD 10} SLUOING PRJeWNSS aUL

S1031pa.d 9] 10§ DWOIINQO pIAjeWIsy ¢



yoday ssauboud (uonensiwpy ul ||g) pi1 Auedllo) 19xel 21D pRILUA pue Pl asuLLoN diusiauied JuswdoEaag IE15Y ‘PI BUNEd [RI8USH diysBulled juawdoPasq [219y

*JOJPaLD PaInsas ay) Ag 211159 SU3 Ul YSed Jo uoldaful abieyd paxiy e AQ pames
usaq aaey {9107 JBqWSACN $T payep siesodold Jno Ino 1es se) $1500 Juaujuiodde-a.d

51502 Jusunujodde-aud siojensiuiupy

‘ANSSIVXD ale
sasuadxa Jo uoieIsUnLLB] auy) 12y uopedldde 1no) e oy podal sy Jo Jdisoal s
Buimoljo syeam 8 JO Jwi| aw e si sy -Hodas ssasboud siuy jo 1diedal sy Buimoos
sAep Tz Buiag uonruuoyu Hupsanbal Joj W S & S 3Jayj ajou asedfd -Isanbas uo
noA 0] 1Uas aq |IM pInb Jueasial auy Jo Adod paey e ‘Apaneulsyy ‘suolieIISIUWpE

J0) SUC H| IS pue W
ju)| Buimolioy syy Buisn ssaxoe ued noA udiym mmwu_ B apIng m._B_nEu ayl u
punoj 2q ued syybu asayy Jo s|ie3sp Jayung (Auo 4 xipuaddy u) 1no 18s se pouad
Bupodal ayy Ul palindul sssuadxa aU) 21e 3S3U) S0URLDJaI JO 3sed 104) sa[ny (Solem
pue puejbug) AdusAjosu] ay3 Japun ‘podal Siy3 Ul pasopsIp 1S1y a1 Yaym ‘sasuadxe
JOUI0 pue uopelsunwal siojensiuiwpy auyy sbusjeyd o] ybu e daey Jeyun}
pue SIOIRNISIUILLIPY BY) LWUOL UORRULIojU] JayLny 1sanbal 03 Jybil e aAey siojpal)

‘slaqew ysodap paseanul pue sjep uonaidwod sy
0] UojsuaXe 4] 912jdLIoD 03 aunjes aY) UM UCHISUL0D U) 53500 1e5s) pue {Lustepuea
lo Aijua [eBajjl Alulew) Guip|ing 0} scueuIjuleW pue siedal ‘sialnsul no Aq pasinbay
STISIA uonpadsul Jo s3500 ‘sabieyn Buipuels AN jo s1se0 Buiobuo sy3 01 anp ‘paplao.d
Asnoinaid sjielsp aU) pasoxa G} A[S)l| a4e paunoul 2q 0} pejedpijue 1o palndul
sasuadxa ay} Jeyy papadxa Apuaund st 31 “wodad siyl Ag pasaaod pouad ayy Buynp
paINoU) US3( 9ARY Jey] sosuadxe Jo Jusw=iels e 4 Xipuaddy 1e yoene | sjesodoid
,SI0JRLSIIWPY Y Ul N0 195 Sem SIsuldxe SIOJRNSIUILPY Sy JO SjewnRse uy

sasuadxa siojensuupy

@ xapuaddy uj 3no 135 21e Jodal sy Jo polad ayl Suunp
paLIN2ul SUBLLIBSINGSIP JO S|ie1Ra@ "paLndul sem sbedjiw au3 swn auy e buljeasad
aje1 abeajw paaoidde DYWH aY3 18 AI0SIAPY dudd Aq pled aue ‘sje)se Aouaajosul auj 0}
IqRINGUNE ARDAP S1 YDIYM ‘[DARE] SSBUISNG 10} SOPIYRA B3eAld Jo asn sy) 0] bugels)
sasuadxs 10 apew syuawded abedjily -seluedwo) sy Jo Jieysq uo sJojensiunLpy
aYy3 AQ palunou] 5300 [enpe Jo abIeytal e ale SIUBWBSINGSIP SI01RNSIUIWLPY Byl

SUDWIASINGS|P ,S103RSIURLPY

‘UMBIP USSq BABY S39) OU 33ep O] 'payoeqje sesusdxa Jo juowlels
93 Ul Jno 335 ase podal ay3 Jo pouad ayy Buunp pebieys uorjessunwal Jo s|iBIRG
‘pasibe ag 03 194 sey siy) 'siseq abequaniad e uo pajRINI|ED Bg PINOYS UOojIEISUNLLRI
,SI0JENSIUILPY BU3 1BY] UOIINJOSSY SIOYPaLD palndas ay) ¥89s O} UORUSIU INo S| iT

uoneRUNWA SIo)jensIuwpy

53500 Juauiuiodde-aid pue sesuadxa ‘sjusWiasIngsIp ‘UoRRIDUNWDI ,SI10)eNSIUIUPY 'S



10dsy $521501d (UOHESILIWPY Ul [[2) PTT AusdwioD Jouely S PRLYLG Pue P SsulwoN diysistipied 1uswdo[aAsq (e15y ‘PYT BULEd (essuss) diusisLpied JuswdoRaaq (1E19y

uoneuLojuy Aioymels
v Xipuaddy




Hoday Ssa160.d (UoREnSIUIUPY Ui [[2) P11 Auedwo) (el 918D PRI pue pr] asunuoN diysiauled uswidopasg [(e18Y DI Jauped edausd diusisuiied 1uawidolsnag (ieey

:s|esodoud

Slojensiuiwpy

Jo

910z BqWDAON 87 uo pasosdde pawasg  |eaotdde jo s3eQ

as8 (Tm
uopuo
192115 Asiviag 61 is]lezep
P17 SUORN|OS S|eURU Y D lojujoddy
SH6 9Ng X955n5
Joquinu I1SOM ‘syposseH  Uaquuinmai  ‘peoy  uoybug
OTOZ 40 6695  20UDISJRI UNOD W4 9ShoYpay & 14N ss24ppe Ssaulsng
1YBnoig a4om 596 9Ng X858ng
sBuipasood 1SoM ‘syoossed  ‘Bquupgman  ‘peoy  uojybrg
uope ._wm_c_Eum wieq asnoypay + JuUn 13010 pataysibal snolaald
1N sauedwo)) ‘uoisiAlg Alssuey) ‘eopsnr Jo 1no) ybiy ayt yoiym u ynop)
N39 N$D3 'uopuoT 489 uouue) Q1T “100j4 puz 13010 paIs)sibay
(S)i0rensuIpy 61TZ0b50 Jaquuinu sauedwod
10 Juaunuodde
9102/60/0¢ J031RQ S9LRU Buipen 150
N39 NFO3 ‘uopuo ‘198115 uouue) OTT “100j4 puz  i(S)iojensmipy .
411 AMos|ApY dyd JO SS2.ppY :NOLLYIWHOANI ANVdWOD
Buonsuuy sima dijlyd @ suppem sswer dijjyd (s} ojensuuwpy (NOLLVYLSININGY
iSTIVISA NOLLVULSININGY NI) Q)7 ¥INLAUVd TVHINID dIHSYIANLI¥Yd LNIWNDOTIAIQ TIVLIIY
uoneuHojul Aloiniels

v xipuaddy



Moday ssalbnsyd (uomeaswIWDY Ul J2) P11 Auedwo) Jeuel aeD PIRUG pue pl] saulioN diusisuiied Jusiudoisasg 1219y ‘PI Jaued [eseuss) diysieuled jusudopasq ey

:sjesodoud

,Si0ensiulupy

jo

9T0Z JaqWanoN 87 uo paacidde pawssq  jeacsdde jo 3jeQ

a3as [tm
uopuo
199115 Ao[Mieg 6T 'sjiejep
P17 SUocnN|oS sjePuRUL ¥ D Jojuioddy

saquuinu , mmm 9Ng xmmw:m
o SouBlIaal UN 1S9M  ‘syoosseH  lsquamen  ‘peoy  uolybug
910240 0045 akaks wie< 9snoyYpay & 1un :552lppk ssauisng
2ybnouq asom
sbuipaadoud S€6 9NE Xassng
uone. L.um__.___._._vm 1S90 ‘syoosseH  “saduunmap  ‘peod  uolybug
UNGY seuedwo) ‘UoISIAIg Adaauey) “0IsnC Jo UNo) UBiH 8yl YydlyMm ul uUnod \wied 9snoypsy & U 18210 pasalsibal snojald
N39 NFD3 ‘uopuot ‘19415 Uouue) gTT 1004 puz 120140 paulsifoy
((s)ojensuikpy

10 Jusunuiodde ZZE06H50 Jlaquunu s,Auedwion
0 2]
9102/60/0¢2 jo =3eq vIN -soURU BUIPEI) IR0
N39 Ny ‘Uopuo 193135 Uouue) OTT “100j4 puz  :(Shoiensiullpy
dT1 AMoSIAPY d¥d J0 S524ppY
INOLLYWYMOANI ANVdWOD
Buonsuwily sima dijiyd g Subem Sswer dijiyg  (s)Hojensiunupy (NOLLVULSININGY
ISTIVLIA NOLLVYLSINIWNAY NI) QL7 IANIWON dTHSHINLYYd LNAWdOTIAIA TIVITY

uoneuLiIojur Atoinels
v xipuaddy




Hoday ssauboid (UONBASILILIPY Ul [IB) P17 AuedwoD Josel 818D plalludg pue pil ssullioN diysiaulieg jusiudojzaag [I218% ‘P11 euled |eisuag diysisulied juswdopaag 815y

-

:sjesodoad

Siojensiujwpy

jo

9T0Z JRqURAON 87 U0 pasoudde pawaaq  |eAcudde jo a1eqg

a3s (tm
uopuo
392415 Asjaxiag 6T :sjiejep
P31 suUoRn|os sjepuelld ¥ D Jojuioddy
JJequunu
9T0Z JO 68  sSDU=iajal UNOD
Sd6 9Ng X358nS
1ybnouq alam 1S90 ‘So0sseH  JaquuppmaN  ‘peoy  uojybug
sbuipsanoud wJeq asnoypad v Jun 1ssalppe ssauishg
uonensiuiwpe
Moo satuedwon ‘uoisiag Alsoueyn ‘eonsnr Jo UnoD YBiH syl UDJUM U] YNoD §96 9NgG X9ssns
1Sap oyposseH  ‘aquiiavoN  ‘peoy  uoybug
wJed asnoypay ¥ hun 1201310 paiolsIBal shotald
(s)iojensiuupy
Jo Jusunuindde N39 NFD3 ‘ucpuo ‘J9a.4S uouued o1 T ool puz 12010 paJaysiboy
9102/60/02 40 @jeg
8/1E/T Jaquunu s Auedwio)
N39 NHFD3 ‘uopuo 19315 uouuR) OTT Joold puz  :(S)Mojensiujwpy
dT1 MOSIADY d¥d4 40 S5alppy VN :seweu Buipen Jsuio
Buonswiy sima dijiud 3 suppepm sewer dijud  :(Skojensiuiupy
*STIV13d NOLLYYLSININGY 'NOLLYWHOANI ANYdIWOD

(NOLLVYISININGY NI) LT ANVAWOD 13MUVI J1LLVD a13144T8a

uonewaojur Alojnjels

Vv Xipuaddy




Hoday ssaufoly (uonensuwpy u f1e) P37 AuedwoD joxel SIIED PrRwLQ pue P11 saujwoN diysiauiied juswdopadq |1239Y ‘prT Jouled |eseusy diysieuey JuswiopAsq EEY

Hoday ssa160.1d 3y3 JO 910N [RULI04 OTWY W04 H)

4 xipuaddy



In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
Insolvency {England &

tesle % Notice of administrator’s progress report

4

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

n Company details

Company number [ Q0 [0_ ,_1' F,_S_r‘rr?rg

Company name in fult l Driffield Cattle Market Company Ltd

{

+ Filling In this form
Please complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Philip James

Surname Watkins

r Administrator’s address

Building name/mumber | 2nd Floor

Street l 110 Cannon Street

Post town | London

County/Region 1

ot [E[C[a [N [6[E[U

Country

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Philip Lewis © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Armstrong another administrator,

I Administrator's address @

Buitding nameinumber[ 2nd Floor @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Streat | 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town London

County/Region I

ot [efcla [Nl [elE[0

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

E Period of progress report

ondse oo BB bRl
To date I"1 [g |‘6—l§— PZ—I-E—WITT_

Progress report

0 |attach a copy of the progress report

E Sign and da

Administrator’s s-gnature /
signature x

waiee [y ol MlNy

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

HPresenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| = Alistair Holt-Thomas EWhere to send

Cmemrane FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

I 2nd Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

, 110 Cannon Street

I

[ e London
Caryegen

= ECEN[EED
=

} Dxm

[ eere 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

OO You have signed the form.

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂﬁrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
insolvency {England &

&

Wk Rdes2016. Notice of administrator's progress report Companies House
For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

I Company details

Company number [0 |5 |4 [9 |03 2] 2 " lesescomplete i typescripor

Company name in full | Retail Development Partnership Nominee bold black capitals

[ Ltd

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Philip James

Surname Watkins

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region [

ek [E[c[4 N[ [e[ETU

Country

ﬂ Administrator’s name ©

Falloenane) [ Philp Lowis O s

Surname Armstrong another administrator,

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number | 2nd Fioor Ogth;:_adn';pisttra:o;; iy

se this section 10 tell us aboLr

Street l 110 Cannon Street another administrator,

Post town [ London

County/Region ,

ot (e [c[4INT T6lE [0

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

o Bl [fofife

To date

i [l felolifr

Progress report

[0 |attach a copy of the progress report

S:gn and date

Administrator’s
signature

e i1 7=

Signature date

- Tole Wﬂ’?

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
pubtic record.

Comeetmame  Alistair Holt~Thomas @ Where to send
comarane FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
2nd Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
, 110 Cannon Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
[ DX 33050 Cardiff.
Posttown L.ondon
CountyfRegion
Posteade E [C |4 |N 6 E |U
Ew ( I_I—I—rl—l—_l_— murther information
l For further information please see the guidance notes

Iﬁ

F"“’“"” 020 3005 4000

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Hoday ssabold (LonegsiuILpY ug e} pI Auedwo) 3 31ED PlBLYLIG PUB P SaUiwoN diysiauled Juswdopasq (1819 ‘P11 JBUMEd [elausD) diysiaulied uaWdoBARG IIEIDY .

NIOM JO IINPOYDS ¥

D Xipuaddy




"SIAYIeLU JDIPLIOD 10 [eDIYID 4O jruoISSDyold
Aue Ajuap) o3 sanpasosd uo aye) jewsiul Yim paldwo)

‘Bussaiboid sp 252D L 2iNSUa 0] pul 0} PaPUSHE aJe Slanjew AJOINE)S [|& SInsua "SISPUD| paIndas Ym pasier]
0} Apoq jeuoissajoid Aiojeinbaa siauonpeid Aduaajosu) au3 Aq palinbal se paainbal
se Bupepdn pue ABsjeins ased oy} pue ased SU Jo 1nNpuod ay) Buimanal Aueinbay *5A0URISWNDID 34 Ut aunpasodd ADUaAJoSUl

[P0} Djgelns 3Jsow Yy Bupspisuod 01 uonippe
‘Buissauboid si asex ayj pue 0} paiaype ale siayew Aoymes uj aiqejiear uondo yoes Jo pedw) ayy pue suonpdo |e
fle ainsua 03 sapoq Aioyeinbas auy Aq pasnbal se ased ayy Bumaiaar Apeinbay Japisuco Aadoid 0} JopIo Ul UORBULIOM JURADIDA MIJADY

slajjel |eJausn sifapjedd juauiiitodde-aly
ua)eMapuUn a( 0] YOM aNng ajep 0] UddjeHapun MIom
SNINNY1d QNY NOLLYVHISINIWAY DNINNYV1d ANY NOLLVHISININAY T

Kiobaje) | 930N

SI1ead Z UM pasold aq [|im 9583 3y |

U}Mm Jeap aq 01 SSNSSH [E3UaWUCIIAUS 10 AJ9Jes pue yyjeay |euondaoxs ou aie aeY|

uone|siBa) Aq paiinbal se paaR2as S saiped JueA|aL JSUJ0 pue SI0YRJIP U3 Jo uopelado-od Ing
siapjoyayels woly sauanb jeuondanxa ou ale auay|

pajulodde Jou S| SI0JIPaID JO SIPIUIOD Y

paynuspt aue sapuenbaul jepueuy oy

‘papnpxe uadq sey sojepinbry pajujodde Apuanbasgns Aue AQ uayepspun aq Aew jeu) yiom By}
ansind Jo a)jeb1)saAul 0} SJo)eL ou aue Y[

ajep 0 dn pue 3)9|dWIoD d1e PAJRDRI SPI0JRL Y]

AHOM 40 31INAIHIS SIHL DONITIdIWOD NI SNOLLAWNSSY TVHINID

*MOj2q N0 395 2Je 3)qe) iy} Buipdwod w apetu suopdlunsse Jo s|ie3aq "JUSWIUBISSE SIY} JO UORRIND 3Y3 INoyBnolYy JopIoY 83140 U Ag
uayeuspun aq pm pajedioiue s) 3 SHOM 3Y) JO S|Iejap pue 3jep 0} Japjoy 30 By} AQ USYELDPUN YJOM 3} JO AIRLIWNS PajiRIap & N0 S19S MOjRq 3iqe) 3y |

HOM JO 3NPIYIS

(NOLLVUISINIWNAY NI T1V) Q11 STINVAWOD LINUVI TT1LLYD
AT3I4418A ANV 017 3JANIWON dIHSYINLYVA INFWAOTIAIA TIVLIY ‘AL YANLUVC TVHINID dIHSHYINLYVL INIWDOTIAIA TIVLIIY



uoneinp ay} noybnosyy usyEUSpUN aq M patedpnue
‘pasodoad saseq 39} Sy} UO 9J0A pue S| 10 U99g Sey ey} YIom Iy JO 1sedalo) e pajdwod
ssasse 03 sJoypan Buoidde Jueaalal 3y diqeus 03 ‘palinbal se uoneuBWINZOP YINS

19430 yum Isypeboy sioupauo o) siyy Bugenaap ‘ased auyy jo uopeinp ayj Inoybnoayy 'sjunoxe
ueuspun aq {iim pajedniue S| 10 U39g SeY Jey) Yom atf Jo Isealo) e Buidwo) JURQ 2)E)SS JUSA|OSUY paJsiuiwpe pue dn 39S
*pARIUDP] 3Je spunyad 3jgissod Aue pue 1pallod S SWiep pue suinla) ‘sabieys Aue

aImnj Jey) os swimal uonexe) Buipnjaul ssuinbu? [elauab ug 1sISse 0] uoReWICUI 10 AJfpijeA 8y} wuyuod o] uopEuawINIop AUNdas Aue Jo
Aued payy Bupssnbad ssjuedwion) Yy 0) SIOSIAPR JSULIOS B} YIM SoUapuodsalio) MBJAB) B SIpN[DU) S} ‘Uoiippe Ul paniwgns pue pajy
Auadoad uSaq sey uoReIBWNDOP pasinbal |8 aunsud

9seD U] Jo uoileinp at INoYBNOLYZ SJUNCDDR NULRG SRS JUBAIOSU! BULISIUNLDY 03 waunuiodde Jo Auphea au3 U0 aojApe |eba) pauego
*soseajad ssaud Jo Buinssi auy pue ssuinbua ssaid Aue yum [eag *SHJ} peguawnoop pue Abaje.}s asen paululaleq

spuaiualinbay jusurabeuely ase)

‘salinbud |esauab

Ul }sISSe 0} UOJeuLIOjUl JaLRIN) 15eNnba 0] SIOSIAPR 13410
pue sI0)jjos/sIaunsul/siajueq /si10)pne/sjueunodde
Uum puodsallod

*sjuncooe yueq Buussiuipe pue dn Bupss

UM [e3p 0] sanss)
AjRjes pue yj[eay o [eIUSWIUOLALD AU Ji PalapIsuo)

*(uoneansibai yod ‘6'9) Ssaippe 03 sanss| A10Jnje)s 10
Aioje|nGai dyads Ansnpu) J3Y10 aue 3I9U) J| pRISpISUC)

'suoneinbay
bupapuney Asuol =3 Aq painbai se sainpadoud
UoEDRUSP!  JSID  JNOA  Mmouy pue  Ssainpasold
juawssasse s Bupepune]  Asuow  papnpuo)

JHOM jJO BINP3LYIS

(NOLLVYLSINIWGAY NI 11V) 411 STINVAWOD LINUVIW T1LLYD
Q13144 A ANV QLT IINIWON dIHSYINLYYC LNIWJOTIAIA TIVIIY ‘ALT HANLIYY TVHINID dTHSHINLYVC INIWIOT1IAIA TIVLIY



"8s1Ie Jey] SIalell [ejuawucAuR 10 Aajes pue yjeay Aue ssaippy
*SNOJUO 4. YIUM stesse Builiepsip sjgedijdde aseym

*Bujjas-siw
‘suopesuel} JUspaoauy *6'3 spew Buleq SSLIDACDRL [RUCIHIPPE JO PooyiaN| JopISU0)

suufead
Xe] uoneiodion Aue pue apew Bupq wie SISl 193p peq YA AU JO UOIRIBPISUOD)

*SIURI JO UORDI||0D SYI 3ISISA0 10 10D
*s10)paJo pue sialddns |euasse JaUjo Jo/pue

Ann yum Buleap ‘suonenobou yoenuod ‘sspued pajsalsiu] Ylim Bujjesp Jsyeassy )
-aoiape Bunayiew pue uoneniea spiacsd 0y syuabe yonasul pue sesse j|e Anuapl

ABa1ens esodsip
40 s53004d 33 poaibe pue sa)is ||e uo uosod pamaIATY

L107
aunf ul ajep uonadwon pasiaal B pue Jisodsp pasealdu
ue YUm papnipucd yoiym pansua sucnenobau aajsuaxg
‘J)ep papeguod ay] uo NP[dwod o aiqe Jou atam A3y
Jeyy sasiape Jaseyund popusiul Syl rajep uonsdwod
3jes pauaRP AU JO SWID) Y} PUR 1MJBIMOIS Jes
paenuos ayy Bupieial sarped jeuoissajold yum pasien

‘pasijeal ale Ay
Se 2R YONS [un patelold 3Ie S19sse IgejieAe aINSuUD
0] @oueansul Bupspe Buipiebal siayoiq ypm pasieri

ueyeMapun aq 03 YHOM aining 21Ep 0] USNeHIPUN IO
NOLLYSITVIY 13SSY NOLLYSITV3Y LASSY
‘syuawalInbal

Aoinels ypm aoueydulod [SI10jensiulupy a4y unsua 0} JOPIO Ul pauinbal S|} “J9ASMOH 'SIO)PSID 0) JJBUDG [BIDURUY OU SDALIDD YoM Siy|

"PaYIUSpR Dl Sspunyal
a|qissod Aue pue 1221102 aJe SWIRD pue SuINj3J ainyny
Jeyl os suinjaa uonexey Bujpnpu; ssunbus jesauab v

Isisse o) uonewsiojul Aued pauy Bupsenbal ssiuedwon

3y} 0] SI0SIAPE 13WLI0) 33 Yum papuodsalio)

sliejje Jo Juaw3eS sauedwion
ayy Bupnpaoid Ul papaau aseym S10jsalap a4y Bunsissy

‘paJinbay SB UOREIUALNICP YINS IS0
yum Jayipboy sioypaid o3 sy bunenaan ‘ased syl Jo

HIOM 30 2INPaYdS

(NOLLYN1SINIWAY NI 77V} 411 STINVAWOD LDRIVIN T1LLYD
@13144T8a ANY G117 JINIWON dIHSUINLYVd INIWDOTIAIA TIVLIY ‘LT YINLUVA TVHINTD dIHSUIANLYVA INIWAON3AIA TIVLIIY



[ spodal Aioamels Jo LoneihoD Duismo)io) bulsye sauanb Aue yum buyesg padinbal
se syodas Aioynyess Buny pue pouad Suppodad ayy Buunp Janew auy Jo ssauboad ayy
uo wayy aepdn 0y uope|siba) Aq palinbas se s1o3ipaId/i0ygap/siaquiat o) Bupioday
'S99) SiauonIRld AJUSAJOSUT AU 4O siseq syl 0 jeacudde Bujuimgo

‘uoneisiba) Aq paiinbal se sioypaLa/fsiaquisw Jo sbuisaw Bulusauo)

'sauedwo) Jo 1ensibay/Hno)

1R Py 2q 0} paynbau aue spodal asay) Jo saidoD “uonelsiBal ) yum
souepJodoe Ul syodad asoyy Jo Buly pue saiued jueas(al jje o3 Burnodss Aiomes

~wauguiodde Bumoioy buisiie susnew YA pue xer ypm bBuijeag

*SalRYds uojsuad Aue JO oU]SIXa-UoU BU) pays!|qelss

‘yes Aq paanbal
se jusunuiodde sapjoy ad140 BUY JO 301I0U PISILBAPY

[oAS] oB.LI0D
3y 03 puoq e Bulnego Aq abieyd e o3 19Ilqns Jou
2l jeu) sJ9sse JO anjea ayj papajodd pue pajended)

"UoReiSIt) yum

3dUePIoIDE Ul S1I03IpaId Ag |eacidde Joj uonensiupupy
241 Jo Jonpuod 3y} 404 sjesodoad ‘yyim sioypals papiacad
sey pue ‘sonposd 03 payinbay S) JOIERSIURUDY Y]

usyeHapun 9q 0] JJOM Imng
ONILHOdIH ANV FIDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS

93Eep 03 U EBpUN HIOM
ONLLEOdIY ANY SONVITdIWOD ABOLNLYLS

‘519558 A0QR 2] JO UORESI[Ea) pajedDiIUE B4 WO} UISKR SBY SIONP3ID 0} JYausq [enueuly ay |

‘DA0(R 10 suopepadxe
U3IM DU Ul SONJRA 1B SaLuR. 3w ajqeldanoe ul paasydR a1 siesodsip Jeyl sansua
01 S3)IS U3 JO Yoes uo sjuabe sanpoadsal vyl ypm uosiey pue Buuojuow Swobup

*$)50D
20URJINSUI [O1IUOD O] Pasi|eat ale ASY] S S19SSe A0 JOAD anuelnsy) Sujeaue)

sanjeA sjqesies o3 buibuajeys 03 UoRISPISUCD

apew Bulaq wiep Joiat 1G9p peq 1 VA Aue Jo uonesapisuc)

"SI9P|OY 32O S} JO [0J3U0D DY) Japun pue payelold
ale sjosse |je aunsus o) sdays Aessaoau oy Bupmel

‘squabe pue sioaldp
ayy ‘oypasd paunsas ay) yum Bupsaw snouea puspy

FHOM JO 2INPIYPS

(NOLLVYLSINIWNGAY NI T1¥) QL1 SIINVAWOD LINUVIN T1LLYD
@13144A ANV A1 3ININON dIHSHINLIUVYA INTFWJOTIAIA TIVLINY ‘GLT YANLUV TVHINID dYHSYINLYYA LNIWJOTIAIA 1IVLIY



yBy 03 SBWOD UOKELLLIOJUI JBUNY SSIJUN pajeddue SUoN

s
3y] U] SqejieAe SISSSE U] ||oMS 0] USHE) 3 PINod UoIDR
[enuanod J1 passpisucd 0 suopebinsaau; [eriu) Bumojjo
"20IMIBG AOUBAOSU] 3UY 0/pUe SIINS pue uopeAouu]
ssausng Jo jusuwipedsq auyy 03 palnbal se sbuipuy
payodas suopjebiiseaul asay) JO uoiSnpPUCY Butmol|od

'seiMed peeposse ajepdosdde ) pue sauedwod
341 JO JPnNpuod ayy ojuy satinbua jeniul Buponpuc)

uS)eapuh oq 03 HI0M aimnd

SNOLLYDILLSIANI

33Ep 03 USHEMSpUN HIOM
SNOLLYDILSIANI

sayis pue sbuipjing sy} Hunojoad pue sa)is 3y) o3 Aiddns Ayjnn panupuod auy palel|ioe) Sey ) Se SIONPAID 0] [epyauaqg udsq sey ,Buipen,, ay

“alis pue Suipfing ayl jo Ajnoas Buipnpu) senss
doURUIJUIBLL DS JSUIO puUe SINss! SaJeJ ssauisng ‘Buljiiq SN ‘uoie|iod Jusy

*2)9 Sanss| sayes ssauisng ‘Bunpqg sspn
'a3is 3UO U0 LORDSIIeD JUBS SB YDNS UM [eSp 0] St
usaq aAey aJay) ‘papen bujag Jou e SB)S 353U IS|IYA

uayeepuUn aq 03 }1om ainjng ajep 0} uaeIpun YoM
DONIQVUL DNIQVIL
*SjusLRihbal

Alojnieas yum aouedwod SIOIeRSIUIWPY 94} 2INSUD 0} JSPIo Ul pasunbal si L ‘e

ASMOH "SIOJIpaId 0] 1yauaq [ejdUeul OU SIALDP WOM SiyL

"palenojeD
2 [IM S93} S4IPJOY 21O B} YIYM U0 Siseq au) Joj jeacidde loypasd uieqo o1

sjusuRaNbal JueAaRI S Yyum aouepiode ) ajejduod
ale SJIBNEW JB Uaym 3sop B 0) S53004d ASUSAJOSU] Sy} JO 1onpuod ayy Buibuug

sejuedwio) Jo 1ensiBay ayy yum siyy Buily
pue sieye Jo juswae]s e Jo uonajdwod ayy Bupinbay

"SIO}PRLD paLndasun pue |euasRRId 1oj 3|qejieAr
sjasse aup joar0.d 03 puog Adusajosul ue oy bulbueny

‘Buispisape A103njels pue !sauedwio) jo tensifoy
I} THNOD B Yim sBully ‘seiped JueAs(a 0] uoredyRoU
Buipnpuy  semewlo) juaunuiodde B yum Buyesqg

HOM JO INPSLRS

(NOLLVUISINIWAY NI T1V) G117 STINVAWOD LINYVIW T1LLYD
QIAI44THA ANY ALT SINIWON dIHSHINLAVL INTWNAOTIAIA TIV.LIN ‘ALT ¥INLAUVC TVHINID dIHSHIANLYVY INIWJOTIAIO 1IVLIIY



uINepapun aq 03 >HoMm aingng 21ep 03 uS)e apun HIOM
NOLLYDIITT ONY TYDAT NOLLVOLLIT ANY VD31 L

*JOUUBW 1D31I0D YUY Ul SWiep Jioy) Y

M Buljeap Aq S1031paid 0 JBUDG |RIDUBUL SIALSP YIOM SIY L

*JoJipRl) paindas syl ypm Apsop buisien

‘papaau Ji sajuedwio) aauruL 03 paulmal aq
03 s3asse 10y bulbuelie pue asuRul UO s}asse spiebas yum uonisod auyy Buiysiiqeisy
13DUBLY UO SIaSsY

ajeudoidde 21aym SIONPID 0] SUIMBI SSILXEW pue swiep
asiwui 6 adiApe xe} Bupieas pue wiep 119y} USIqeIs 01 DYIMH yim bulsier
ISWIep JYWH

‘JuswAed Bupjew s10§3q AUND3S JO AJpY|RA SYY UO DIAPE
W20 ||iM JBPIOY SDULO 3] SI0PSId paIndas 03 uopnglasip e Supjew o3 Joild

*312153 JUSAJOSU] U3 Ui 1gap
PaIN22sun ue S) 20UR|eq U3 ||_JMOYS B S| U3 JI "31LIS8 JUDAJ0SU] BY) Ul pauIR)al
aq [m s snidans e s adaw J1 "Aundas piea Aue 03 109Iqns s1 Jey) spaadosd ‘pPaposu J seluedwon)

B3I DAIZDI |IM 10JIPaI2 PRINJDS AUY) AdudAjosu] auyy Bupinp plos Si 19Sse JeLR uaym 2oueuly o) peuinidl 2q o) siasse Joj Buibuene pue
‘21352 JUBAJOSUI B JO S39Sse 1aA0 afiueyd Jo abebliow e pioy S10)Ipald paundag SoueUY U SIBsse splebas yim uonisod syl Burysigelsy

‘ajeudoldde asaym SIo)pasd 0] SLINJR) aspUIXBW pue *3JEISS JUIAJOSU)
SRR JSIWIUIW 03 301Ape Xe) Bupyaas pue wiep 113 ysiqeise 0} JdWH yim buisier 3l Jo uoissassod aUl ul s39s55e 0} 3 JO uoneAlasal 1o
diyssasumo Bunuep saiped paiyy 1o sioypald Yim Suyesq

UaeLIRpun aq o] 3iom ainind alep 0] uaderapun YoM

SHOLIA3NWD SH01IAa3ud 9
ESTETET =)
Aloynes yum aoue)duiod ,S10jeisIuilpy SU3 SINsSuS 0} Joplo U] palinbail s1 ) “19ASMOH *SI0IPAID 0} JSUD [RIDUBLL OU SRALISP YIOM SIL |

YOM JO BNPaLDS

(NOLLVYLSININGQY NI T1V) d11 SIINVAWOD LINUVIW I1LLYD
aM3I44784a ANY dLT FJININON dIHSHINL¥Vd INIJWAOTIAIA TIVLIIA ‘L] HINLIVA TYHINID dIHSHINIYYd INIWJOT1IAIA TIVLIY



*AuedwoD aip Jo 539sse BY] JO Ijes U3 Wod) suoesljeas asiuixew 0} buidipy pue sispew
[enyoenRuod pajeRs pue uoissassod s,Auedwod au ut s3esse Jo diysiaume [NRYGH syl yum Buijeap Aq ‘sioypaud au) 03 JUBUIQ B SSALSP YoM SiyL

JusWUbIsse
‘Juawubisse ay) noybnoiyy papaau usym pue se aoiape |e6af Bupyas ay3 1noybnoay) papasu uaym pue se adiape jebaj Bupjeas

HI0M JO SNPaYdS

(NOILVULISINIWGAY NI T1V) AL SAINVAWOD LINUYIN TT1LLYD
d13144T80d ANV dL1 FJANINON dIHSHINLI¥Yd LNIJWdOTIAIA TIVLIY ‘ALl1 YINLYVC TYHINID dIHSHINLHYd ININJOTIAIC 1IVLIY




Hoday sseubold {uonensiupy Ui {|&) pi17 Auedwon 1exely SAIED PRWHA pue py] saulweN diysisulled uswdoldasg [1e19Y ‘P Jsuped |eleuen diysisupied jusludojsasg Ie3sy -

SAREINWND pue pol1dd 313 10) SJUWISINGSIP pue SISO L] Slojensiuiupy ayj Jo sjiejaqg
d xipuaddy




PALINIUI SEM 1503 813 SWly 2Y3 38 Su)easid
BIEL SHIAH 941 38 peBieyd 5t oBesyw

L 24 1oL pueD SL1-5TH voddng g [BUOISSR0I JojunT
Y6 L9 uwwhﬂmm 962-002 JBUOIS SO JSUYD
MWMM— m:_m_to%«" 'G9¥0FE sioloaug / ssafieuely
| Kiofisjen 'GBY0SY lauled / Jeye Jeunuioddy

Jenjep 1 9TOT AR 35T apeisy
2402 ydIew g1 0} 9107 Jeqtiardeg (2 woiy sajei yno afueys gyd

pojted oY) 10} SJUSISSINGS)Q

BooeL EL 2Lt 00°8LC 00°96% 3 4eul AWH eBeIoAy

_ 00's8 09'L0g 8¢ 0§°18¥ 6 88286 F 1800 JBjOL
SE0LE $1°T8E'SS S¥ 8L} 08’0 OFtElL oe'ge STl sinoH (ejo)
00 §l2 05°245 ol¢ ol'Z 2SBYIIN jSaes-ape)]
00 5.2 00°5e6 ove or'e Bupoyuop /Hunseleso) Buipel)
00'8LT a8'zLs'L 0s's 09's Buipest
00'5/Z SIEEL S0 5¢0 Busiaapy Alcimes /Buipuog
00'SLe 05°46L 06'Z 062 SJeyy Jo uswale;s
35 00 000LL'S QAT Ll s74°13 a0e seijjeuno jusiguoddy
1oLLE 05 Z05°LL on'le 0£'eZ 0L €l sBuneay /Bugioday Aojmelg
Q0°'6.2 00099 oz ore 1yAnyL ddy 1sod
19708 sL'892'8) 9669 14 44 Lek 00T saumdwoy Loyme)s
jueR-Fr4 5Z'996'C Gi'GL S4'01 selunbul vaan
DO'9LZ 9z'988'T s.'0L 8L0L uopeBassau;
005le sz isl S5°0 950 SUDISUS
00'sLZ 05°485'1 0L's oLs 8loYpalD panoesg
00'5LZ gz'Le0') SLE SLE SJoYpaLD paJndasun
00'sLT DO0SLT o0a'ol 00°0} S10}peID
00'52 0§ LSE 0E'L og'h paxid uopes|eay Jessy
00's52¢ 00'SLZ'} oF'E ov'e ssausng jo sles
$5'88Z erARK: g gi'ze SL'6L oo'e fyedaid playaseoployssld
GEIEE 00°'580'8 1184 151" 529 uonssieay jassy
[ 43 4%+ 8L'801'9) TS 00°8e or's §T9 uopRE||eey 1988y
ZEELY SZ' 10’9 SLEL T4 050 ABeleng
00'5.Z §2'958'L 5.9 59 &ouBINSY|
95908 GZ'988'E GE'B or'oe SB'Z uonensiu WPy |e1suan
ig'oee 00 0ek'L 06'v 08¢ |esauac) - Bununoooy esen
16°L0E STIST'L SL'y 69t 050 MalABY PUR |OAUDD B5ED
glole 0g'Lge or'e 09’0 09’2 Bununodoy asen
0g'ete 09°96.L'Ek 00'b¥ 090 i 0ENT (14 ] 00'} Bujuusld pue uopRRE|U|WRY
¥ ey Arad aBeiony 3 SING|4 [E30) uoddnz § [CUDISEHSIH J01un 1BU0ISS330d JouIn sloioaaigy ) slabeuryy  siauLRg

EEL R L

j SJanT | Juadnuiadde

{uonens|upupy uj} |e18uUss) n_.._m._w:tun_ a_._wan_mSwn_ eey

LIOZ/POIEL PRl Hoday 3802 polied - HodeH 6 dIS dud



Hoday 55816014 (UCHRASKIWPY L) (18) P Auedwo?) 19l 2076 piSiWud PUE PT] S9UILION dIysiouped usLdoeARE 11E39Y ‘P JBUMEY |BISUSD diysIaULEd JUBWdORASE HRIoN

aAnje|nwND pue poriad ay3 104 Junodde syuaiied pue sydisdoy

3 xipuaddy




Retail Development Partnership Nominee Ltd
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/09/2016 From 20/09/2016
of Affairs To 19/03/2017 To 19/03/2017
£ £ £

NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

s

Philip James Watkins
Joint Administrator

Page 1of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 18 April 2017 09:29



Driffield Cattle Market Company Ltd
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/09/2016 From 20/09/2016
of Affairs To 19/03/2017 To 19/03/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
500,000.00 Freehold Land & Property - Driffield NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators’ Fees NIL NIL
Administrators’ Disbursements NIL NIL
Legal Fees NIL NIL
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL NIL
Insurance NIL NIL
Utilities NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(2,711,638.00) CR Financial Solutions Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
36.00 VAT Refund NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Disbursements NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(2,211,602.00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Pagelof1

-~

Philip James Watkins
Joint Administrator

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 18 April 2017 09:28



1)

Hoday ssauB01d (uogensiuiupy Ul [e) p1 Auedwio) jovel) e piswug pue py sauwon diysiauped ualudopasq imsy ‘pil Buned [eieuas dysisuled Juawdopaag |e)e

€£6°69 (€10t
900'S 5994 |eba
bS7'T sasuadxg Apedoid
¥8S s3500) sbeio)s
299°% a1d saa4 [eba
1921 5394 sjuaby
LiZ SUWBSINGSIP SI9PjOH SO
£8e'cs (3500 BWI} ) uohRISUNWSL SISPIOH SO0
7 sasuadxy
LT-1eW-6T
0} poldad
Y3uow g

papua pollad 3y Jo4 sesuadxo Jo JuswNelS

[uonensunupy
ur) pI7 JeLed [eauln diysiauped uswdopaaq (1219

PoLIdd Y3 Ul pa.Lindul sasuadxa Jo Juawels

4 xipuaddy



In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rule 1.50 of the Insolvency Rules 2016

RETAIL DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP GENERAL PARTNER LTD, RETAIL DEVELOPMENT
PARTNERSHIP NOMINEE LTD AND DRIFFIELD CATTLE MARKET COMPANIES LTD (ALL IN

ADMINISTRATION)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, COMPANIES COURT NO. 5699, 5700

AND 5894 OF 2016

NOTICE OF GENERAL USE OF WEBSITES

Inclide any former name under which the
Company was registered in the 12 months
prior to resolution to wind up

Registered name of Company Retail Development Partnership General Partner Ltd
Registered number 05407119
Former registered name

Albourne General Partner Ltd

Trading names or styles
Inciude any under which efther the

Include any former name under which the
Company was registered /n the 12 months
jprior fo resolution to wind up

Company carried on business or debts Partner Ltd
owed to a creditor were Incurred
Registered office 2nd Floor,110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU
Principal trading address Unit 4 Redhouse Farm, Brighton Road, Newtimber, Hassocks, West Sussex BNé 9BS
Text of notice Al future documents in these proceedings other than those set out in R1.50(2) of
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016 will be made available for viewing
and downloading on a website without further notice to the recipient. The cffice
holder will not be obliged to deliver any such documents unless requested using the
contact details below.
A recipient of this notice may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of the
following —
()] All documents currently avaitable for viewing on the website
i) All future documents which made be made available there
Registered name of Company Retail Development Partnership Nominee Ltd
Registered number 05490322
Former registered name

Albourne General Partner Nominee Lid

Trading names or styles
Include any under which either the
Company carried on business or debts

owed to a creditor were Incurred

Registered office 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

Principal trading address Unit 4 Redhouse Farm, Brighton Road, Newtimber, Hassocks, West Sussex BN6 9BS
Text of notice Alt future documents in these proceedings other than those set out in R1.50(2) of

the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 will be made available for viewing
and downloading on a website without further notice to the redpient. The office
holder will not be obliged to deliver any such documents unless requested using the
contact details below. :
A redipient of this notice may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of the
following —

(i) All documents currently available for viewing on the website

(i) Al future documents which made be made available there




Registered name of Company

Driffield Cattle Market Company Ltd

Registered number

173178

Former registered name

Include any former name under which the
Company was ragistered in the 12 months
prior to resolutfon to wind up

Trading names or styles

Indlude any under which either the
Company carried on business or debts
owed to a creditor were incurred

Registered office 2nd Floor,110 Cannon Street, London, EC4AN 6EU
Principal trading address Unit 4 Redheuse Farm, Brighton Road, Newtimber, Hassocks, West Sussex BNS 9BS
Text of notice All future documents in these proceedings other than those set out in R1.50(2) of

the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 will be made available for viewing
and downloading on a website without further notice to the recipient. The office
holder will not be obliged to deliver any such documents unless requested using the
contact details below.
A recipient of this notice may at any time request a hard copy of any or al! of the
following —

0] All documents currently available for viewing on the website

(i) All future documents which made be made available there

Names, IP nhumbers, finm names and

Philip James Watkins (IP number 009626) of FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor, 110
Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

addresses of office holder(s) Philip Lewis Armstrong (IP number 9397} of FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor, 110
Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU
Joint Administrator

Nature of appointment

Date of appointment of office holder(s) 20 September 2016

Contact information for office holder(s) 0203 005 4264

Either an e-mall address or telephone number

alistair.holtthomas@frpadivisory.com




